City of
Ibuquerque

DEVELOPMENT HEARING
OFFICER (DHO) APPLICATIONS

Effective 12/16/2022
e, RS R |

Please check the appropriate box(es) and refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements. All fees must be paid at the
time of application. Please note that these applications are not reviewed in a public meeting.

SUBDIVISIONS MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATIONS
O Major — Preliminary Plat (Forms S & S1) OO0 Sidewalk Waiver (Form V2)
[J Major — Bulk Land Plat (Forms S & S1) 0 Waiver to IDO (Form V2)
[0 Extension of Preliminary Plat (Form S1) [ Waiver to DPM (Form V2)
O Minor Amendment - Preliminary Plat (Forms S & S2) O Vacation of Public Right-of-way (Form V)
O Minor - Final Plat (Forms S & S2) O Vacation of Public Easement(s) DHO (Form V)
ﬁ/Minor — Preliminary/Final Plat (Forms S & S2) O Vacation of Private Easement(s) (Form V)
APPEAL
O Decision of DHO (Form A)

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST

The purpose for this plat is to incorporate a portion of Hideaway Lane SE that was vacated into Lot 6,

Four Hills Village 21st Instaliment and easements as shown.

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant/Owner: Naser Alikhani, Alikhani RVT Phone: (505) 363-5613
Address: 13816 Winterwood Way SE Email:

City: Albuquerque State: NM Zip: 87123
Professional/Agent (if any): Juanita Garcia, JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC Phone: (505) 362-8903
Address: P.Q. Box 7857 Email: jag@jagpandz.com
City: Albuquerque State: NM Zip: 87194

Proprietary Interest in Site: Owner List all owners: Naser Alikhani Trustee, Alikhani RVT

SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is crucial! Attach a separate sheet if necessary.)

Lot or Tract No.: Lot 6 Block: Unit:

Subdivision/Addition: Four Hills Village 21st Instaliment MRGCD Map No.: UPC Code: 102305534752310321
Zone Atlas Page(s): M-23-Z Existing Zoning: R-1(D) Proposed Zoning  No Change

# of Existing Lots: 1 # of Proposed Lots: 1 Total Area of Site (Acres): 3.0791
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS

Site Address/Street: 1200 Hideaway LN SE | Between: Stagecoach Road SE | and: |-40

CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your request.)

PR-2022-006708, SD-2022-00117

1 certify that the information I have included here ang sent in the required notice was complete, true, and accurate to the extent ofmy knowledge.

Signature: %MIﬁm Date: ¢ ! [ 7/ 20X 3

Printed Nam : O Applicant or %Agent




FORM S2 Page 10f3

FORM S2: SUBDIVISION OF LAND — MINOR ACTIONS
Please refer to the DHO public meeting schedule for meeting dates and deadlines. Your attendance is
required.

l__—IMAJOR SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed
to PLNDRS@cabg.gov. Zipped files or those over 3 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the
PDF must be provided to City Staff using other online resources such as Dropbox or FTP. The PDF shall
be organized in the number order below. Divide the PDF with a title sheet for each of the two
documentation sections in bold below.

PLAT DOCUMENTATION

____ 1) DHO Application form completed, signed, and dated

__2) Form S2 with all the submittal items checked/marked

_____3)Form S with signatures from Hydrology, Transportation, and ABCWUA
__ 4)Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

____5) Proposed Final Plat with the surveyor’s, property owner’s, City Surveyor's, utility, and AMAFCA
signatures on the Plat.

____6)Design elevations & cross sections of perimeter walls

__7) Recorded Infrastructure Improvements Agreement

SUPPORTIVE DOCUMENTATION

__ 8) Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

___9) Letter describing and explaining the request

10) Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Plat if property is within a landfill buffer

11) Interpreter Needed for Hearing? if yes, indicate language:

Effective 12/16/2022




FORM S2 Page 2 of 3

SUBDIVISION OF LAND — MINOR (PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL)

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed
to PLNDRS@cabg.gov. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the
PDF must be provided to City Staff using other online resources such as Dropbox or FTP. The PDF shall

be organized in the number order below. Divide the PDF with a title sheet for each of the three
documentation sections in bold below.

PLAT DOCUMENTATION

\/ 1) DHO Application form completed, signed, and dated
/ 2) Form S2 with all the submittal items checked/marked

J 3) Form S with signatures from Hydrology, Transportation, and ABCWUA

v

4) Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

/5) Proposed Preliminary/Final Plat with the surveyor’s, property owner’s, City Surveyor's, utility,
and AMAFCA signatures on the Plat

6) Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, building setbacks, adjacent rights-

of-way, and street improvements (to include sidewalk, curb & gutter with distance to property
line noted) if there is any existing land use

7) Sidewalk Exhibit and/or cross sections of proposed streets
_LE' 8) Proposed Infrastructure List, if applicable
SUPPORTIVE DOCUMENTATION
/9
_'({p‘_ 10)
o)

‘A&P‘ 12) Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Plat if property is within a landfill buffer
PUBLIC NOTICE DOCUMENTATION

Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO 14-16-6-6(K)(3)
11) Sites 5 acres or greater: Archaeological Certificate in accordance with IDO Section 14-16-6-5(A)

i 13) Required Content of Notice at Submittal per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(1)
\__/__ Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response

l Completed notification form(s), proof of additional information provided in accordance with
IDO Section 6-4(K)(1)(b)

I Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives

14) Interpreter Needed for Hearing? 0 if yes, indicate language:

Effective 12/16/2022



FORM S2 Page 3 of 3

DMINOR AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed
to PLNDRS@cabg.gov prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered
via email, in which case the PDF must be provided to City Staff using other online resources such as
Dropbox or FTP. The PDF shall be organized in the number order below.

_____1) DHO Application form completed, signed, and dated

___2) Form S2 with all the submittal items checked/marked

____3) Form S with signatures from Hydrology, Transportation, and ABCWUA

____4) Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

__ 5) Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
____6) Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat and/or Grading and Drainage Plan

7) Original Preliminary Plat and/or Grading and Drainage Plan
8) Infrastructure List, if applicable

9) Interpreter Needed for Hearing? if yes, indicate language:

Effective 12/16/2022




FORM S: PRE-APPROVALS/SIGNATURES
Please refer to the DHO public meeting schedule for meeting dates and deadlines. Your attendance is required.

Legal Description & Location: I - S \/
1 -] r—'
A

Job Description: {

Q Hydrology:
Grading and Drainage Plan Approved X a
X

AMAFCA Approved
Bernalillo County Approved X
NMDOT Approved X N
MRGCD Approved X __NA

teppe— Choo 1/5/2023
Hydrology Department Date

L] ° [ ) L ] L

O Transportation:

Traffic Circulations Layout (TCL) __ Approved X __NA
Traffic Impact Study (TIS) _____Approved X NA
Neighborhood Impact Analysis (NIA) __ Approved X NA
Bernalillo County ____Approved X NA
NMDOT ____Approved X NA

Ermagt Onmijo 1/3/2023

Transportation Department Date

[ ] L] L] L] @

0 Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority (ABCWUA):
+ Availability Statement/Serviceability Letter Approved NA
+  ABCWUA Development Agreement ____ Approved NA
- ABCWUA Service Connection Agreement ____Approved NA

|

ABCWUA Date

Infrastructure Improvements Agreement (lIA*) Approved
AGIS (DXF File) _____Approved
Fire Marshall Signature on the plan Approved
Signatures on Plat

Owner(s) Yes

City Surveyor Yes

AMAFCA™** Yes NA

NM Gas™* Yes

PNM** Yes

COMCAST** Yes

MRGCD** Yes NA

oooo

1]

° ® ® ® ® [ ®

* Prior to Final Plat submittals and/or Final Site Plan approval submittals (include a copy of the recorded Il1A)
** Signatures required for Final Plat application and not required for Preliminary Plat application

Revised 12/16/22
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION PLAT OF

LOT NUMBERED SIX (6) OF THE PLAT OF FOUR HILLS WVILLAGE, 21 ST INSTALLMENT, CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE,

BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO AS THE SAME IS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON THE PLAT THEREOF, FILED IN THE LOT 6 A
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO ON SEPTEMBER 2, 2010 IN PLAT BOOK 2010C, -
PAGE 108, TOGETHER WITH THAT PORTION OF HIDEAWAY LANE BEING VACATED, ALL BEING MORE PARTICULARLY

N- DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED TRACT, WHENCE CITY OF FOUR HILLS VILI A GE 21 St INST ALLMENT
ALBUQUERQUE CONTROL MONUMENT ”AGGIE” HAVING NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE COORDINATES OF (CENTRAL ZONE,

NAD 1988) N=1,476,357.642 AND E=1,569,671.06 BEARS N 16 DEG. 16° 21" W., A DISTANCE OF 100.38 FEET RUNNING WITHIN
THENCE N. 87 DEG. 27 23" E., A DISTANCE OF 329.59 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER; THENCE S. 00 DEG. 09’
52" E., A DISTANCE OF 293.26 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER; THENCE S. 89 DEG. 36’ 43"; W., A DISTANCE OF SECTION 35, T. 10 N., R. 4 E., N.M.P.M.
79.89 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE 179.49 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A
N.T.S. ! »
RADIUS OF 229.65 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 44 DEG. 46" 52” AND HAVING A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF CiTY OF ALBUQUERQUE
S. 67 DEG. 13' 17" W., 174.96 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE THENCE 80.00 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 229.65 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 19 DEG. 57 34” AND HAVING A CHORD BEARING AND OCTOBER 2022
DISTANCE OF S. 34 DEG. 51" 04” W., 79.60 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT; THENCE N. 76 - DEG. 56’ 33" W., A DISTANCE v
OF 72.68 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT; THENCE 30.00 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A
RADIUS OF 309.65 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 05 DEG. 33 04” AND HAVING A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF
N. 28 DEG. 17 48" E., 29.99 FEET TO A POINT OF A REVERSE CURVE; THENCE 35.52 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A
CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 25.00 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 81 DEG. 24" 21" AND HAVING A CHORD
BEARING AND DISTANCE OF N 09 DEG. 37" 50" W., 32.61 FEET TO A POINT OF A COMPOUND CURVE; THENCE 137.50 PROJECT NUMBER: PR'ZDZZ'OOO'IOS
FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 215.35 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 36 DEG. :
34’ 55"; AND HAVING A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF N. 68 DEG. 37’ 28" W., 135.17 FEET TO A POINT OF APPLICATION NUMBER:
a TANGENCY: THENCE N. 86 DEG. 54’ 56" W., A DISTANCE OF 174.44 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT; THENCE N. 86 DEG.
VICINITY MAP No. M—23 46’ 52" W., A DISTANCE 161.31 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER; THENCE N. 02 DEG. 17° 56" W., A DISTANCE OF UTILITY APPROVALS:
e 20.09 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT; THENCE S. 86 DEG. 46’ 52" E., A DISTANCE OF 161.90 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT;
THENCE S. 86 DEG. 54’ 56” E., A DISTANCE OF 175.73 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE 45.96 FEET ALONG THE 12/05/2022
ARC OF A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 235.35 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 11 DEG. 11" 24" AND PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY_OF _NEW-MEXICO DATE
HAVING A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF S. 81 DEG. 19’ 14" E., 45.89 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT; THENCE N. 19
DEG. 37° 35" E., A DISTANCE OF 291.90 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER AND PLACE OF BEGINNING CONTAINING 12/5/2022
3.0791 ACRES MORE OR LESS. NEW[ [IEXICO} GAS COMPANY DATE
WEST CORPORATION D A CENTURYLINK QC 4 / DATE
- 12/05/2022
Weor Woitea
PURPOSE OF PLAT: . PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS COMCAST DATE
THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAT IS TO VACATE A PORTION OF HIDEWAY LANE AND COMBINE IT T e S Commany of Mo Mo (oA Naw Moxics Sorporation. (P Elecirc) for instaliat t g ]
. Public Service Company of New Mexico (" "), a New Mexico corporation, ectric) for installation, maintenance, and service o
g’_{TgW:\]OTS 6, FOUR HILLS VILLAGE, 21st INSTALLMENT AND GRANT ANY EASEMENTS AS overhead and underground electrical lines, transformers, and other equipment and related facilities reasonably necessary to provide electrical
. : services. .
B. New Mexico Gas Company for installation, maintenance, and service of natural gas lines, valves and other equipment and facilities CITY APPROVALS:
reasonably necessary to provide natural gas services.
C. QWEST D/B/A CENTURYLINK for the installation, maintenance, and service of such lines, cable, and other related equipment and facilities
GENERAL NOTES: reasonably necessary to provide communication services. ) ﬂ S 1 2/ 2/ 2022
e D. Cable TV for the installation, maintenance, and service of such lines, cable, and other related equipment and facilities reasonably necessary CITY SURVEYOR DATE
1: UNLESS NOTED, No. 4 REBAR WITH CAP STAMPED P.S.#11463 WERE SET AT ALL fo provide Cable services.
PROPERTY CORNERS. Included, is the right to build, rebuild, construct, reconstruct, locate, relocate, change, remove, replace, modify, renew, operate and maintain
2: THIS PLAT SHOWS ALL EASEMENTS OF RECORD. faciliﬁes,for purposes describ,ed abové, togetherywith free acé:ess to,'from, and oversa,id easerr;ents, wit’h the rig’ht and ;,)rivi(ege of going upon, *REAL PROPERTY DIVISION (CONDITIONAL) DATE
3. TOTAL AREA OF PROPERTY: 3.0791 ACRES. over and across adjoining lands of Grantor for the purposes set forth herein and with the right fo utilize the right of way and easement to extend
services to customers of Grantee, including sufficient working area space for electric transformers, with the right and privilege to trim and
4: ?églES gjiDBEgglglGS IS THE NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM, CENTRAL remove trees, shrubs or bushes which interfere with the purposes set forth herein. No building, sign, pool (aboveg;round or subsurface), hot tub,
’ . concrete or wood pool decking, or other structure shall be erected or constructed on said easements, nor shall any well be drilled or operated *¥
5: DISTANCES ARE GROUND, BEARINGS ARE GRID. thereon. Property owners shall be solely responsible for correcting any violations of National Electrical Safety Code by construction of pools, ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT (CONDITIONAL) DATE
decking, or any structures adjacent to or near easements shown on this plat. :
6: BEARINGS AND DISTANCES SHOWN IN PARENTHESIS ARE RECORD. Easements for electric transformer/switchgears, as instafled, shall extend ten (10) feet in front of transformer/switchgear doors and five (5) feet
7: DATE OF FIELD WORK: FEBRUARY 2022 on each side. TRAFFIC ENGINEERING, TRANSPORTATION DIVISION DATE
8: NO PROPERTY WITHIN THE AREA OF THIS PLAT SHALL AT ANY TIME BE SUBJECT TO A Disclaimer
DEED RESTRICTION, COVENANT, OR BINDING AGREEMENT PROHIBITING SOLAR COLLECTORS in approving this piat, Public Service Company of New Mexico (PNM), QWEST D/B/A CENTURYLINK and New Mexico Gas Company (NMGC)
FROM BEING INSTALLED ON BUILDINGS OR ERECTED ON LOTS OR PARCELS WITHIN THE did not conduct a Title Search of the properties shown hereon. Consequently, PNM, QWEST D/B/A CENTURYLINK and NMGC do not waive ABCWUA DATE
AREA OF PROPOSED PLAT ;:' reklaase any easement or easement rights which may have been granted by prior plat, replat or other document and which are not shown on
is plat.
9: PLATS USED TO ESTABLISH BOUNDARY.
A: FOUR HILLS VILLAGE 21st INSTALLMENT PARKS AND RECREZIION DEPARTMENT DATE
FILED: 9-2-2010 PLAT BOOK 2010C, PAGE 108 ] 3 z";
10: THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON IS LOCATED WITHIN FEMA ZONE X, WHICH IS _NOT AN DATE
CONSIDERED TO BE WITHIN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN FIRM PANEL No. 35001C0386G
DATED 9-26-2008
CITY ENGINEER DATE
DRB CHAIRPERSON, PLANNING DEPARTMENT DATE
CODE ENFORCEMENT DATE

FREE CONSENT

THE SUBDIVISION HEREON DESCRIBED IS WITH THE FREE CONSENT AND IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE DESIRES OF THE UNDERSIGNED OWNERS AND PROPRIETOR THEREOF. SAID SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE:
OWNER / PROPRIETOR DOES HEREBY GRANT ANY AND ALL EASEMENTS AS MAY BE STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
CREATED BY THIS PLAT. THOSE SIGNING AS OWNERS WARRANT THAT THEY HOLD AMONG COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

THEM COMPLETE AND INDEFEASIBLE TITLE IN FEE SIMPLE TO THE LAND SUBDIVIDED.
[, ANTHONY L. HARRIS, A DULY PROFESSIONAL LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR, UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PLAT WAS PREPARED UNDER

S.S.

- { { MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, THAT | AM RESPONSIBLE FOR SAID PLAT AND MEETS THE
M@é_{gm{ L[| 202% REQUIREMENTS FOR MONUMENTATION AND SURVEY OF THE ALBUQUERQUE SUBDIVISION
: : } CRVT \DATE ORDINANCE AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND
owney, Nasey Alihant | Traskee Alikdhant MEETS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR LAND SURVEYS AS SET FORTH BY THE STATE OF
NEW MEXICO.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL AT ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO,
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) oo THIS 22nd DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2022
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME A NOTARY PUBLIC p A & / g
THIS M . DAY OF enveny 2023 | ANTHONY L. HARRIS. (=5, 7 1465
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT TAXES ARE CURRENT AND PAID ON BY:  Mecor A\'\(L . PPN
: (%] K b 4A. ~
UPC# , OWNERS NAME CRAIGEANGILLE

d Notary Putiiic_ State of New Mexico
PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: \\\6)2( BY: . § .  Commission # 1051771

BERNALILLO CO. TREASURER'S OFFICE: NOTARY PUBLIC™ { § - MyCor

!

)
>% 4 %gﬁéflzg ”fggg’ngﬁz 5% VY o PHONE: (505) 250-2273

— CORRALES, NEW MEXICO 87048 L-MALL: /mmsm,wwgﬁé/;m;mg;ozz

FOUR HILLS(PLAT).DWG




I[FOUR HILLS(PLAT).DWG

ACS STATION "AGGIE”
N=1,476,357.642 US SURVEY FEET
E=1,569,671.06 US SURVEY FEET : Q
GROUND TO GRID=0.999632446
Ao = —00" 08" 08.84" \
CENTRAL ZONE, NAD 1983

PLAT OF
LOT 6-—A

FOUR HILLS VILLAGE 21st INSTALLMENT

SECTION 35, T.

T TIJERAS CANYON LTD. co
WES WARRANTY DEED

FILED AUGUST 13, 1973
BOOK ILLEGIBLE, PAGES 74—78

(N 8727'23" E )
”» E

WITHIN
10 N.,, R. 4 E., N.M.P.M.
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
OCTOBER 2022

\ N 87'27'23 =
—\— — 329.59°
( 329.59" )
BLOCK WALL
50° 25° 0 50°
SCALE: 1” = 50° oo
w
~~ o —
N (o] zZL,Q
§CO g S UJE?E
Wi 3 om”—
N ) @, o%oo
T s e TES
LOT 6—A 2Blg8 Zediiz
*rm m
3.0791 ACRES e L T
§f8b>
Do
&0
ad GO
LOT 3 >
FOUR HILLS VILLAGE
21ST INSTALLMENT LOT 4
FILED SEPTEMBER 2, 2010 F;USRT TI\IJ‘_SI:FSAL\II_"ME?\IC’;FE LOT 5
BOOK 2010C, PAGE 108
| FILED SEPTEMBER 2, 2010 P e, LLACE
: l BOOK 2010C, PAGE 108 FILED SEPTEMBER 2, 2010
‘ . \ BOOK 2010C, PAGE 108
- (S 8614652 £ ) \ :
S 86°46'52” E ‘ (-1116611.58’,) é5886.54,58,, £ \ :
: 6°54'56” | 175.73' )
— 2 o E
. - | 175.73" OLD LOT LINE_TO BE ELIMINATED ( 79.89' )
— PLAT 29’
N 8646557 BY THIS 79.89
(N 8646'52" ) 161.31° 3 86°54 56" W S 89°36'43" W
( 161.31") ( N 86%54'56" W ) (11773&4) (S 8936'43" W) ‘
EXISTING 20’ p ' : S .
FOR THE BENEFIT OF Lora IND Ay SEVER EASEMENT €33
THEY é\?VLSER408;-£ E ACCESS SHALL B 'gogoRD?rgA%éNTA'NED l |
0T 6 F WITH
OR MAINTENANCE PURPOSES 'Oy | O 2 ok o
LOT 11 14th INSTALLMENT
- FOUR HILLS VILLAGE FILED JUNE 23, 1999
I 14th INSTALLMENT BOOK 99C, PAGE 157
FILED OCTOBER 30, 1974
: BOOK D6, PAGE 9
UNPLATTED LAND | *
JOHN R. & DIANE L. BODE
UPC #102305527648321012 _ RETAINED AS A PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER &
WATER & UTILITY EASEMENT
t GRANTED BY THIS PLAT
] PORTION OF HIDEAWAY LANE
/ BEING VACATED BY THIS PLAT
t _ 8729.31 sq. ft.
RIGHT-OF—-WAY VARIES
( 2008C, 108 )
LINE TABLE
LINE|BEARING DISTANCE

L1 |S 02°17'56” E£]20.09’

(S 0217'56" E ){( 20.09" )

CURVE TABLE
CURVE |RADIUS |ARC LENGTH|CHORD LENGTH|CHORD BEARING[DELTA ANGLE
C1 229.65'1179.49’ 174.96° S 67°13'17" W |44°46'52”
Cc3 215.357[137.50° 135.17 N 6837°28" W |36°34'55”
C4 235.35'(45.96° 45.89° S 81°19°14" E [11°11°24"
c5 229.657180.00° 79.60° S 345104 W [19°57° 34"
c6 309.65"130.00° 29.99° N 28°17'48" E [5°33°04"
Cc7 25.00" [35.52 32.61° N 09°37'50" W [81°24°21”

[2/E7

HARELS SURVEYING, [VC.
7308 C1ELO VISTA DEL SUR, VW
CORFRALES, NEW MEXICO 87048

PHONE: (505) 250-2273 ,
L—MAIL: harrissurveyings7@grmail.com

SHEET 2 OF 2




PLANNING
& ZONING

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

Subject Property: LOT 6, PLAT OF LOTS 1 THROUGH 6, FOUR HILLS VILLAGE, 2157
INSTALLMENT, LOCATED AT 13846-WINTERWOOD-WAY-SE, CONTAINING APPROXIMATELY

2.8881 ACRES. ga\gg A (&&w & :J" Cang o - /79

I, the undersigned owner of subject property, hereby designate JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC to
be my authorized representative for all Subdivision matters associated with this property.

ased JlblFZ7 3/ R 22

Naser Alikhani, Trustee Alikhani RVT Date




HHEA
J AG & zona

January 17, 2023

Development Hearing Officer

Development Facilitation Team

City of Albuquerque, Planning Department
600 2" Street NW, Albuguerque NM 87102

Development Hearing Officer:

JAG Planning & Zoning, agent for Naser Alikhani, Trustee Alikhani RVT, respectfully requests your
review and approval of a Minor Preliminary and Final Subdivision Plat.

Minor Subdivision Application:

The property owner intends to combine a portion of Hideaway Lane SE that was recently
vacated (PR-2022-006708, SD-2022-00117) and grant easements as shown and as described on
the attached plat. The current legal description is Lot 6, Four Hills Village, 21°* Installment,
containing approximately 3.0791 acres. The new legal description is proposed as Lot 6-A, Four
Hills Village, 215 Installment. The property is located in the subdivision commonly known as
Four Hills Subdivision.

The property is zoned R-1 (D) and is not located within an Overlay Zone.

The request complies with Section 6-6(K)(3) Review and Decision Criteria of the Integrated
Development Ordinance (IDO) in that this request complies with all applicable provisions of this IDO,
the DPM, other adopted City regulations.

Thank you for your consideration on this matter. | can be reached at (505) 362-8903 or at
jag@jagpandz.com.

'
L {v/oéa/},aa./
ta Garcia

Principal
JAG Planning and Zoning, LLC

Sincerely,

P.O. BOX 7857, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87194
(505) 362-8903 & (505) 363-5613
JAG@JAGPANDZ.COM



DocuBign Envelope ID: ABCD341C-5A1F-4D64-A5FA-CFIFT7815643C

EC-22-174

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Albuquerque, New Mexico
Office of the Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM September 29, 2022
TO: Isaac Benton President, City Council

FROM:  Tim Keller, Mayot /ﬁ

Subject: 1200 Hideaway LN SE Right of Way Vacation
Project# PR-2022-006708, SD-2022-00117, VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

NASER ALTIKHANI/ALIKHANI RVT requests the aforementioned actions for all or a
portion of Lot 6, Four Hills Village 21st Installment zoned R-1D, located on 1200 Hideaway LN SE
between Stagecoach RD SE and I-40 containing approximately 3.0791 acre(s). (M-23)

Request: This is a request for vacation of 8,729.31 square feet of Hideaway LN SE.

Per Section 14-16-6-6(M)(3) of the IDO, the Development Review Board (DRB) shall make 2
recommendation and forward the application to City Council for inclusion on the consent agenda
for approval without first going to any Council committee if the vacation involves: 1) More than 500
square fect or the entire width of a platted alley; 2) More than 5000 square feet or the entire street
width of a street, including any or all of the public right-of-way. This street vacation is over 5,000
square feet in size, therefore it is 2 DRB recommending body to City Council.

At the SEPTEMBER 14th, 2022 public meeting, the DRB had a consensus to recommend approval
of the request to the City Council of the proposed vacation as shown on Exhibit “EXHIBIT FOR
VACATION OF RIGHT OF WAY? (attached) in the Planning file under Project# PR-2022-
006708, based on the recommended Findings per Section 14-16-6-6(M) of the IDO.



DocuSign Envelope ID: ABCD341C-5A1F-4D64-A5FA-CFOF7815643C

Title/ Subject of Legislation: Alikhani Vacation — 1200 Hideaway LN SE
Vacation: Project# 2022-006708 SD-2022-00117, VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-
WAY, DRB RECOMMENDATION FOR APPROVAL.

Approved: Approved as to Legal Form:
DocuSigned by:
\ {awrun {wﬁ, 10/3/2022 | 9:21 AM MDT
Lawrence Rael Date Lauren Keefe Date
Chief Administrative Officer City Attorney
Recommended:

DocuSigned by

Lo, +iiatl 10/3/2022 | 8:59 AM MDT
Q47DBRBBEFACA43
Alan Varela Date

Planning Director
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIVISION

600 2nd Street NW, Ground Floor, 87102
P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, NM 87103

Office (505) 924-3946
OFFICIAL NOTIFICATION OF DECISION
Naser Alikhani, Alikhani RVT Project# PR-2022-006708
13816 Winterwood Way SE Application#
Albuguerque, NM 87123 SD-2022-00117 VACATION OF RIGHT OF WAY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
For all or a portion of: LOT 6, FOUR HILLS
VILLAGE 21ST INSTALLMENT zoned R-1D,
located on 1200 HIDEAWAY LN SE between
STAGECOACH RD SE and 1-40 containing
approximately 3.0791 acre(s). {M-23)

On September 14, 2022, the Development Review Board (DRB) held a public meeting concerning the
above referenced application and recommended approval of the request based on the following
Findings:

1.
2.
3.

IW/jr

This is a request to vacate 8,729.31 square feet of Hideaway Lane SE.

The applicant provided notice as required in table 6-1-1 of the IDO.

The applicant justified the vacation request for the right-of-way pursuant to 14-16-6-6-(M)(3)
of the IDO.

Pursuant to section 14-16-6-6(M){1)(b), the DRB will be the recommending body to the City
Council on the request because the vacation is more than 5,000 square feet or the entire width
of a street.

The vacation must be must be platted within one year of final City Council approval or it will
be void (see Table 6-4-3 of the IDO).

Sincerely,

9”%

Jolene Wolfley
DRB Chair

Andrew or Juanita Garcia — JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC, P.O. Box 7857, Albuguerque, N 87194



- OFFICIAL PUBLIC NOTIFICATION FORM
nng%gE FOR MAILED OR ELECTRONIC MAIL NOTICE
' CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE PLANNING DEPARTMENT

PART | - PROCESS

Use Table 6-1-1 in the Integrated Development Ordmance (IDO) to answer the followmg

Application Type: M ne¢” Plak - Pfd\%* Fuaal
Decision-making Body: W\OPMAM O o

Pre-Application meeting required: 4 Yes KNo
Neighborhood meeting required: Yes & No
Mailed Notice required: OYes¥® No
Electronic Mail required: ®Yes [ No
Is this a Site Plan Application: OYes&K No Note: if yes, see second page

PART n- - DETAILS OF REQUEST

Address of property listed in application: ‘aDO W— \ ; "; e
Name of property owner: N& sec P\ \naunt , \haie ONT

Name of applicant: Wo%sed P\viinouwy
Date, time, and place of public meeting or hearing, if applicable: Q00O , GGJ(\W\A_ 25, 02D |

Address, phone number, or website for additional information: ( a,%,@ ,\Qﬂr WLCDM

 PART - ATTACHMENTS REQUERED WITH THIS NOTICE

Té:Zone Atlas page indicating subject property.

¥ Drawings, elevations, or other illustrations of this request.

W Summary of pre-submittal neighborhood meeting, if applicable.

mummary of request, including explanatlons of deviations, variances, or waivers.

IMPORTANT: PUBLIC NOTICE MUST BE MADE IN A TIMELY MANNER PURSUANT T0
 SUBSECTION 14-16-6-4(K) OF THE INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (IDO).
 PROOF OF NOT!CE WITH ALL REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS MUST BE PRESENTED UPON
_APPLICATION. . , - .

| certify that the information | have included here and sent in the required notice was complete, true, and
accurate to the extent of my knowledge.

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, PLANNING DEPARTMENT, 600 2N° ST. NW, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 505.924.3860

www.cabqg.gov
Printed 11/1/2020




e OFFICIAL PUBLIC NOTIFICATION FORM
QLngb’E ° FOR MAILED OR ELECTRONIC MAIL NOTICE
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE PLANNING DEPARTMENT

PART IV - ATTACHMENTS REQUIRED FOR SITE BLAN APPLICATIONS ONLY

Provide a site plan that shows, at a minimum, the fgﬂﬂwing:

[ a. Location of proposed buildings and_landsc;p{areas.

O b. Access and circulation for vehiclps%p{destrians.

[J c. Maximum height of any prop(\sewuctures, with building elevations.

[0 d. For residential developmer’(:,mlaximum number of proposed dwelling units.

[0 e. For non-residential devel
O Total gross floor argd of proposed project.
0 Gross floor aregfor each proposed use.

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, PLANNING DEPARTMENT, 600 2N° ST. NW, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 505.924.3860

www.cabg.gov
Printed 11/1/2020




M Gmaii JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com>

Neighborhood Meeting about Future Development Application
1 message

JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com> Tue, Jan 17, 2023 at 10:59 AM
To: Julie Dreike <dreikeja@comcast.net>, Michael Brasher <eastgatewaycoalition@gmail.com>, Andrew Lipman
<fhvapres@gmail.com>, elkaleyah@aol.com

Cc: JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com>

January 17, 2023

Michael Brasher - East Gateway Coalition

Julie Dreike - East Gateway Coalition

Andrew Lipman - Four Hills Village Association
Ellen Lipman - Four Hills Village Association

Re: Neighborhood Meeting about Future Development Application

JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC will be representing Naser Alikhani, Alikhani, RVT
regarding a Minor Preliminary and Final Plat application to incorporate a portion of
vacated of right-of-way that will be submitted to the Development Facilitation Team by
January 17, 2023 and is expected to be heard on January 25, 2023.

We appreciate the opportunity to discuss this request with you and the association. If
you or anyone has any questions or clarifications regarding this application, feel free
to contact either Juanita Garcia at (505) 362-8903 or Andrew Garcia at (505) 363-
5613 or at jag@jagpandz.com.

Sincerely,

Juanita and Andrew Garcia

Principals

JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC

P.O. Box 7857, Albuquerque, NM 87194
(505) 362-8903 and (505) 363-5613

A

PLANNING
& ZONING

3 attachments

-@ Emailed-Mailed-Notice-Minor Preliminary & Final Plat Alikhani.pdf
~ 269K

@ M-23 Naser Alikhani.pdf
1223K



ﬂ Lot 6-A_Four Hills Village 21st Instaliment - Scanned.pdf
668K



‘leaosdde Joy Juswpedsqg Bujuueld oY) 03 3 Jwigns
pue uofesjidde JnoA 0} DNO @y} woyy [few-o siyj jo Adod e NV sltew-e asoy jo Adod e yoejie o} paau |lim noA ‘pooyoqyBiau Yoes Uj SJoBjuod pejsl| 8y} pajiew-a oAy Nok souQ -
1pd I BIuLd-eAlelSIUIWPY-800N
-pajiew3/2010N2I|qnd/sWwioj-euljuo/Bujuueld/aobbgeo sjusinoop//:sdiy ;siey punoy oq Ued suoljelsosse pooyloqybiau Bulkou o) paeu NOA WO} UOISIDS SANBASIUIUPY SYL -
‘Jpd*61.0Z-Wloy sopou olgnd
" eRyO-DgYD/e2lONIIgNd/swoy-suljuo/Buiuue|d/aoBbgeo sjusunoopy/isdny 1aley punoy 8q Ued suoleosse pooyloqubiau BulAinou Joy pesu NOA WO ISPy By
"eofjou-oljgndauswdolensp-ubisep-ueqin/Bujuue|d/aob-bgeommmy/:sdiy “uoneondde Juuad JNoA Juwgns 0} pasu jim NOA swiioy pesnbses dY1 puly 0} Julj SUIUO SIY} 9Sh oses|d -
"1osfoud unoA Joj Juswipedeq Buluueld sy wouy [eacidde ue ioj Buikidde ale nok jeuy) mous| Way) J9] pue SjoBjuoD Palsl| U} JO LYOBS [IBW-8 O} PSaU [|iM NOA

:BuIMO||0} Y} BJ0U BSES|d

"suonsenb jo sadA} esoy; ypm suopeoldde-Bunywied-buiuueld-suijuo/Buiuueid/aob baeo mmmy/:sdny ISIA 1o
‘AoBrbaeo@djeursp :jiew-o ‘L# uondo LS8E-+Z6-G0S Ie Juswiede( Buiuueld sy 19€U0D 0} NoA eBeinoous am os ‘sueld sfoid 10 ‘sieyng ‘sueld syis ‘snyeys Nwied ‘sBulsBW UONONLISUOD
-a1d ‘sBugsod uBys Jnoge suolsanb JemsUe ,UBD SN “UOHEULIOJUI J9BIU0D PooyioquBieu siy; puokeq uoneoiidde Jnok Jo Joadse Jayio Aue Jeao uoljoipsunf AUe aaey jou $90p DNO 8yl

50208€2S05 | €218 | INN | enbienbngly 3S 8AuQ ules] uoBep 60, woojoe@yeleeyie uewdr us||3 | uolelossy abej|iA sijiH 1o
£886087505 €2148 | WN | enbisenbnapy 3S eAuQ utes ] uobepm 60. woo"jlewh@saidenyy uewdr MaIpuy | uoneloossy abe(IiA s|iiH inod
Z1£8862505 | #96228€S0S | €218 | N | enbienbnqpy 3N euoT eusz 9iz | woojlewb@uoniiecohemelefises | Jeyselg [oeyOIN uonifeod Aemajeo jse3

G6G812ES0S | 21148 | N | enbienbnaly | 3N peoy [00YoS uelpul /L6EL Jeuriseowoo@elexielp ayleIq alne uoiieo) Aemsjes jse3

auoyd | suoyd ejiqonN diz | a1R1S Ao | @uI ssaippy lews | swep jse | sweN Isii4 sWwiepN uojjeoossy

"oney Aew noA suoisenb Joyio Jemsue djoy ||im )i Se |IBLI-8 SIU} U} UMOP JOYMN} LONEULIOJUI 8} PEsJ 0} UIBLISD S3elll 9SES|d "MOjSq Pojsi| UORBLWIOUI J0BIU0D pooyloqyBieu ay) pull ases|d
‘Jueojjddy Jeeaq

‘ajep o} dn sI SUOIJI[EOD PUE SUOIIEIDOSSE 10} 3ARY NOA uoIewLIoU]

J0B3U0D By} JBU} 2INSUS 0) SYPam (Z) om) A1aAs DJNO U3 YIM %oayd asesld ‘puilu Ui Jey YA "SYIUOLI [BISASS JXaU 9Lj} JOAO UOIIEULIOJU] J9RJUOD UOI}I[E0D PUE UOHeI0SSe
o} seBueyd pue sejepdn Auew aq A2y |jim a1ey] edueuiplo pajepdn ay} yim asuelidwos Ul ale suolijeod pooyloqybiau pue suoeldosse pooyloqybiau e ainsus

0} Bupyiom st (DNO) uoneurpiood pooytoqubiaN 0 2910 U3 pue (OYVN) 2oueUIPIO UoIUBooaYy uoneIdossy pooysoqubiaN 8y ayepdn o} pajoa Ajuaosai jounon Auo ay 1

‘3LON 3SVald

<woo zpuedBe(@bel> ,woo zpuedbel@bel, :of
AV $¥:04 18 €202 ‘21 uer ‘nul <noBbgeo@euow.edp> ] eulejeq ‘euowed

obessaw |

uoissiwqng jesys Alinbuj Bunssp pooytoqybisn Js sue] AemeapiH 00Z1

<woozpuedBe(@bel> oyr ovr ﬁﬁE@ i




<woo'zpuedBel@bel> uoyeupiooy pooutoqubiaN Jo 8210 oy
WV 2§:6 €202 2} Aenuep ‘Aepsiny] :jues
<roB’bgeo@Jsisewigems Aob baeo@isiseuigem 1woa4

-abessalw sy} Jo soidoo jje Aossep pue Jepuss ayj joeju0o aseeld Jueldioas pepusjul au 10U 8. NoA §| "0y Spioasy dijgnd JO uopoadsul 0oIxap MaN aY1 Japun papirald Ajjeainsds ssejun
payqiyoid SIUCHNGLISIP 10 8INSOISIP ‘9SN ‘MeIAS] PSZIIoYINEUN AUY "Uofiewoul paBsjialid pue [eRuspyuod uieluod Aew pue (s)usidipas papusiul sy} Jo 8sn 8jos ay} 10} s SJUSWILOENE (e Bulpnjoul ‘lew-a siy | :991JoN AjjenuspyuoD

spoouioqybiau/aoh-bges mmm aUSGOA
A0B baeo@ONO 10 AoB bgeo@euowlesp
Y€€€-894-G0S

20148 WN ‘anbianbngy

100|446 ‘2806 SUNS ‘MN BZEId JIAID |
juswede seoIAIBg JIoUNCD
uoneuIpIo0) pooyioqybiaN Jo 80O

JUBJSISSY OAJRlISIUIWPY JOIUSS

§§ Vi e

‘noA Muey L

8148 0Z%AIBLILING 0Z%S8INPa0Id0Z% | ~9=0WeU-aUuljinog | =juslunoop, opl-eoueulpio-juswdojeas p-pajelBajul/ oo auoz-oge: opl//:sdiy

:yoes Joy pasinbai si uoRedHiIou Jeym pue sosfoid
10 sedA] Jusiayip JO 9|qe) B 99S 0} MOSq Uil B} Uo Yoljo ases|d ‘palinbal aq ybiw jey sbupesuw Jo josoid tenoped JNoA oy palinbai si uogesyou Jo adA} 1eym jnoge suonsanb saey nok J|

unoweled S| AUNWWOD 8y} jo Ajajes pue yjjesy sy "SUCHEPUSWIWIQIBI PUB SIBPIO
yijeaH aljand euno jje o} aiaype pue ajqissod Jusixs jsejeald sy 0} swioyeld [enyia Buizijiin uo ueid esesjd ‘Bupesw uoponysuoo-aid Jo uopesidde-aid e salinbas uonesidde anok

aoueulplo-juswdojeasp-pajelbsjul-ayi-ui-juswalnbail-bunesw-pooylogybisuauswdojeasp-ubisep-uegin/Guiuue|d/AoB  bgea mmmy;:dny

:(s)uopeioosse poouyloqybiau ayj 0} [lew-a InoA ul 8Sn 0} swJoy palinbai puy 03 3uj| iy} Uo Yol ued noA ‘Buiesw pooylsoqubisu e Jayo o} noA sasinbai uonesijdde JnoA j|



X
eyoiden

€N
:obed sepe auoz Buimoj|o) 9U} UO PaJedIO| S OYS SIY ]

pooytoqubiaN s|iiH 4no4

isisynuapl ays 109lgns Jsyio
3S yoeooabejg pue sjjiH Jno4
:s}e8l)s Ss0I0 aYis Joalgns
3 auer] AemespiH 0021
:a)s 108fgns Jo ssalppe |eoisAud
Jusulelsu| s} g oBe|liA SiitH Jno4 ‘g 107

;3ooloud siy) Joj ayis Joalgns auy Jo uonduosap |[ebe

76118
diz
AIN
dels
anbianbnqy
Ao
188/ Xog 'Od
ssaippy Auedwon
07171 ‘Buiuoz g Buuueld oyr
sweN Auedwo)

woozpuedbel® bel
$S8.ppy |lewy
£06829¢50G )
Jaquinp suoydsjal
eoIED) BjUBNp
SweN 1oeu0D
:mojeq Joy Aunbuj Bunesiy pooylsoqubieN e Bunjess aie noA Jeym aquossp esesid ‘enoqe uoisanb ey) Ul 18430, PEIO8ISS NOK J|
pieog mMainey jusiudojersqg

1104 Ainbuj Bues|y pooyioqybiaN

*UI92U0D AUB $8SNED [leWa Ue Ji 8)8jep pue Aob baes®@buiysiyd o} piemiod [1vNyaLxal

uoissiwgng 1e8yg Alinbuj Bunes|y pooyiogybieN :3oalgng
<A0B'baeo@ouos uoyeuipioo) pooyloqybisp Jo 8oyO 29



zmmﬁz
spd ey JoseN cz- b



[Note: Items with an asterisk (*) are required.]

Public Notice of a Proposed Project in the City of Albuquerque
for Decisions Requiring a Meeting or Hearing
Mailed/Emailed to a Neighborhood Association

Date of Notice*: January 17,2023

This notice of an application for a proposed project is provided as required by Integrated Development

Ordinance (IDO) Subsection 14-16-6-4(K) Public Notice to:

Neighborhood Association (NA)*: East Gateway Coalition

Name of NA Representative*: MiChael Brasher & Julie Dreike

Email Address* or Mailing Address* of NA Representative®: eastgatewaycoalition @gmail.com

dreikeja@comcast.net
Information Required by IDO Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(1)(a)

1. Subject Property Address* 1200 Hideaway Lane SE
Location Description Lot 6, Four Hills Village, 21st Installment
«Naser Alikhani, Trustee Alikhani RVT

2. Property Owner

3. Agent/Applicant* [if applicable] JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC Juanita or Andrew Garcia

4. Application(s) Type™* per IDO Table 6-1-1 [mark all that apply]

Conditional Use Approval

Permit (Carport or Wall/Fence — Major)

Site Plan _

Subdivision Minor (Minor or Major)

Vacation (Easement/Private Way or Public Right-of-way)

O o o o

O

o Variance
Waiver
Other:

Summary of project/request?*:
Incorporate a portion of Hideaway Lane SE that

was vacated into Lot 6, Four Hills Village 21st Installment and easements as

shown.

1 Pursuant to IDO Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(5)(a), email is sufficient if on file with the Office of Neighborhood
Coordination. If no email address is on file for a particular NA representative, notice must be mailed to the mailing
address on file for that representative.

2 Attach additional information, as needed to explain the project/request.

CABQ Planning Dept. 1 Printed 12/23/2022
Emailed/Mailed Public Notice to Neighborhood Associations


https://ido.abc-zone.com/integrated-development-ordinance-ido#page%3D412
https://ido.abc-zone.com/integrated-development-ordinance-ido#page%3D412
https://ido.abc-zone.com/integrated-development-ordinance-ido#page%3D393
https://ido.abc-zone.com/integrated-development-ordinance-ido#page%3D416
dreikeja@comcast.net 


[Note: Items with an asterisk (*) are required.]

5. This application will be decided at a public meeting or hearing by*:
0O Zoning Hearing Examiner (ZHE) Development Hearing Officer (DHO)
o Landmarks Commission (LC) O Environmental Planning Commission (EPC)

Date/Time*: January 25, 2023, 9:00 AM

Location*3: NttPS://cabg.zoom.us/j/84123463458

Agenda/meeting materials: http://www.cabg.gov/planning/boards-commissions

To contact staff, email devhelp@cabg.gov or call the Planning Department at 505-924-3860.

6. Where more information about the project can be found**:
devhelp@cabg.gov or with JAG@jagpandz.com / (505)362-8903

Information Required for Mail/Email Notice by IDO Subsection 6-4(K)(1)(b):

1. Zone Atlas Page(s)** M-23

2. Architectural drawings, elevations of the proposed building(s) or other illustrations of the

proposed application, as relevant™: Attached to notice or provided via website noted above

3. The following exceptions to IDO standards have been requested for this project™:
o Deviation(s) o Variance(s) o Waiver(s)

Explanation*:
None Requested.

4. A Pre-submittal Neighborhood Meeting was required by Table 6-1-1: O Yes 0O No

Summary of the Pre-submittal Neighborhood Meeting, if one occurred:
A meeting was required for the vacation of right-of-way, but not for the

minor preliminary and final plat application.

3 Physical address or Zoom link
4 Address (mailing or email), phone number, or website to be provided by the applicant
5 Available online here: http://data.cabg.qov/business/zoneatlas/

CABQ Planning Dept. 2 Printed 12/23/2022
Emailed/Mailed Public Notice to Neighborhood Associations


http://www.cabq.gov/planning/boards-commissions
mailto:devhelp@cabq.gov
https://ido.abc-zone.com/integrated-development-ordinance-ido#page%3D413
https://ido.abc-zone.com/integrated-development-ordinance-ido#page%3D393
http://data.cabq.gov/business/zoneatlas/
devhelp@cabq.gov  or with JAG@jagpandz.com / (505)362-8903


[Note: Items with an asterisk (*) are required.]

5. For Site Plan Applications only*, attach site plan showing, at a minimum:

a. Location of proposed buildings and landscape areas.*

b. Access and circulation for vehicles and pedestrians.*

¢. Maximum height of any proposed structures, with building elevations.*

d. For residential development*: Maximum number of proposed dwelling units.

O o o o o

e. For non-residential development*:
O Total gross floor area of proposed project.
O Gross floor area for each proposed use.

Additional Information [Optional]:
From the IDO Zoning Map®:

Area of Property [typically in acres] M-23

IDO Zone District R-1(D)
Overlay Zone(s) [if applicable] None
Center or Corridor Area [if applicable] None

Ll S

Current Land Use(s) [vacant, if none]
Vacant, Single Family Dwelling Unit under construction.

NOTE: Pursuant to IDO Subsection 14-16-6-4(L), property owners within 330 feet and Neighborhood
Associations within 660 feet may request a post-submittal facilitated meeting. If requested at least 15
calendar days before the public meeting/hearing date noted above, the facilitated meeting will be
required. To request a facilitated meeting regarding this project, contact the Planning Department at
devhelp@cabg.gov or 505-924-3955.

Useful Links

Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO):
https://ido.abc-zone.com/

IDO Interactive Map
https://tinyurl.com/IDOzoningmap

Cc: Four Hills V"Iage Association [Other Neighborhood Associations, if any]

Andrew Lipman — fhvapres@gmail.com

Ellen Lipman — elkaleyah@aol.com

6 Available here: https://tinurl.com/idozoningmap

CABQ Planning Dept. 3 Printed 12/23/2022
Emailed/Mailed Public Notice to Neighborhood Associations


https://ido.abc-zone.com/integrated-development-ordinance-ido#page%3D417
mailto:devhelp@cabq.gov
https://ido.abc-zone.com/
https://tinurl.com/idozoningmap
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M Gm&ig JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com>

Neighborhood Meeting about Future Development Application

JAG JAG <jag@jagpandz.com> Tue, Jan 17, 2023 at 9:33 PM
To: Julie Dreike <dreikeja@comcast.net>, Michael Brasher <eastgatewaycoalition@gmail.com>, Andrew Lipman
<fhvapres@gmail.com>, elkaleyah@aol.com

Hello all,

The Planning Department recently updated their forms and their Zoom meeting information. Please see
the attached revised Neighborhood Notification Form with updated Zoom information. Please let us know
if you have any questions.

Thank you.

Juanita and Andrew Garcia

Principals

JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC

P.O. Box 7857, Albuquerque, NM 87194
(505) 362-8903 and (505) 363-5613

Euadie
JAG s

[Quoted text hidden]
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[Note: Items with an asterisk (*) are required.]

Public Notice of a Proposed Project in the City of Albuquerque
for Decisions Requiring a Meeting or Hearing
Mailed/Emailed to a Neighborhood Association

Date of Notice*; January 17, 2023

This notice of an application for a proposed project is provided as required by Integrated Development

Ordinance (IDO) Subsection 14-16-6-4(K) Public Notice to:

Neighborhood Association (NA)*: East Gateway Coalition

Name of NA Representative*: Michael Brasher & Julie Dreike

Email Address* or Mailing Address* of NA Representative®: eaStgatewaycoa“tlon @gmall.com

dreikeja@comcast.net
Information Required by IDO Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(1)(a)

1. Subject Property Address* 1200 Hideaway Lane SE

Location Description LOt 6, Four Hills Village, 21st Instaliment
+ Naser Alikhani, Trustee Alikhani RVT

2. Property Owner

3. Agent/Applicant* [if applicable] JAG Planning & Zoning, LLC Juanita or Andrew Garcia

4. Application(s) Type™* per IDO Table 6-1-1 [mark all that apply]

Conditional Use Approval

Permit (Carport or Wall/Fence — Major)

Site Plan

Subdivision Minor (Minor or Major)

Vacation (Easement/Private Way or Public Right-of-way)

O o o o

O

o Variance
Waiver
Other:

Summary of project/request?*:
Incorporate a portion of Hideaway Lane SE that

was vacated into Lot 6, Four Hills Village 21st Installment and easements as

shown.

1 Pursuant to IDO Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(5)(a), email is sufficient if on file with the Office of Neighborhood
Coordination. If no email address is on file for a particular NA representative, notice must be mailed to the mailing
address on file for that representative.

2 Attach additional information, as needed to explain the project/request.

CABQ Planning Dept. 1 Printed 12/23/2022
Emailed/Mailed Public Notice to Neighborhood Associations
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[Note: Items with an asterisk (*) are required.]

5. This application will be decided at a public meeting or hearing by*:
0O Zoning Hearing Examiner (ZHE) m Development Hearing Officer (DHO)
o Landmarks Commission (LC) O Environmental Planning Commission (EPC)

Date/Time*: January 25, 2023, 9:00 AM

Location*3: Nitps://cabg.zoom.us/j/84123463458

Agenda/meeting materials: http://www.cabg.gov/planning/boards-commissions

To contact staff, email devhelp@cabg.gov or call the Planning Department at 505-924-3860.

6. Where more information about the project can be found**:
devhelp@cabg.gov or with JAG@jagpandz.com / (505)362-8903

Information Required for Mail/Email Notice by IDO Subsection 6-4(K)(1)(b):

1. Zone Atlas Page(s)** M-23

2. Architectural drawings, elevations of the proposed building(s) or other illustrations of the

proposed application, as relevant™: Attached to notice or provided via website noted above

3. The following exceptions to IDO standards have been requested for this project™:
o Deviation(s) o Variance(s) o Waiver(s)

Explanation*:
None Requested.

4. A Pre-submittal Neighborhood Meeting was required by Table 6-1-1: O Yes 0O No

Summary of the Pre-submittal Neighborhood Meeting, if one occurred:
A meeting was required for the vacation of right-of-way, but not for the

minor preliminary and final plat application.

3 Physical address or Zoom link
4 Address (mailing or email), phone number, or website to be provided by the applicant
5 Available online here: http://data.cabg.qov/business/zoneatlas/

CABQ Planning Dept. 2 Printed 12/23/2022
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[Note: Items with an asterisk (*) are required.]

5. For Site Plan Applications only*, attach site plan showing, at a minimum:

a. Location of proposed buildings and landscape areas.*

b. Access and circulation for vehicles and pedestrians.*

¢. Maximum height of any proposed structures, with building elevations.*

d. For residential development*: Maximum number of proposed dwelling units.

O o o o o

e. For non-residential development*:
O Total gross floor area of proposed project.
O Gross floor area for each proposed use.

Additional Information [Optional]:
From the IDO Zoning Map®:

Area of Property [typically in acres] M-23

IDO Zone District R-1(D)

Overlay Zone(s) [if applicable] None

Ll S

Center or Corridor Area [if applicable] None

Current Land Use(s) [vacant, if none]
Vacant, Single Family Dwelling Unit under construction.

NOTE: Pursuant to IDO Subsection 14-16-6-4(L), property owners within 330 feet and Neighborhood
Associations within 660 feet may request a post-submittal facilitated meeting. If requested at least 15
calendar days before the public meeting/hearing date noted above, the facilitated meeting will be
required. To request a facilitated meeting regarding this project, contact the Planning Department at
devhelp@cabg.gov or 505-924-3955.

Useful Links

Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO):
https://ido.abc-zone.com/

IDO Interactive Map
https://tinyurl.com/IDOzoningmap

Cc: Four Hills Village Association [Other Neighborhood Associations, if any]

Andrew Lipman — fhvapres@gmail.com

Ellen Lipman — elkaleyah@aol.com

6 Available here: https://tinurl.com/idozoningmap

CABQ Planning Dept. 3 Printed 12/23/2022
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